

20.12.2023: xəbər

Next Archeology Lesson in the Museum

On December 2 and 9, 2023, guided museum classes were arranged at the Museum-Exhibition Hall of the Institute of Archaeology, Ethnography, and Anthropology of ANAS for first-year students in History Education and History-Geography Education at Khazar University. The sessions were conducted under the guidance of Orkhan Zamanov, the instructor of the subject Archaeology and Ethnography fundamentals.

During these sessions, students explored archaeological and anthropological exhibits spanning various historical periods. The exhibits included weaponry, adornments, and household items, providing comprehensive insights into Azerbaijan's historical periods, material and cultural heritage, and the lifestyle and perspectives of its people.

The lesson concluded with a question-and-answer session.

Muzeydə növbəti arxeologiya dərsi

2023-cü il dekabrın 2-də və 9-da Xəzər Universitetinin Tarix müəllimliyi və Tarix-coğrafiya müəllimliyi ixtisaslarının 1-ci kurs tələbələri üçün Arxeologiya və etnoqrafiyanın əsasları fənninin müəllimi Orxan Zamanovun rəhbərliyi ilə AMEA Arxeologiya, Etnoqrafiya və Antropologiya İnstitutunun Muzey-Sərgi zalına ekskurs muzey dərsləri təşkil olunub..

Tələbələr tarixin fərqli dövrlərinə aid arxeoloji və antropoloji eksponatlarla - silahlar, bəzək, ev və təsərrüfat əşyaları ilə tanış olmuş və geniş məlumat əldə etmişlər. Bu eksponatlar Azərbaycan tarixinin və maddi- mədəni irsinin böyük bir dövrünü, eləcə də, o dövr insanların məişətini və dünyagörüşünü əks etdirir.

Dərs sual-cavabla yekunlaşıb.









